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WAIVER REQUEST STAFF REPORT

PERMIT NUMBER: BP-06-1753R COUNCIIL. DATE:  May 13, 2006
APPLICATION DATI: April 13, 2006
OWNER: Pete Fajkowski and Mike Morales  ADDRLESS: 505 Deep Eddy

BACKGROUND

On March 9. 2000 the City Council adoptedd Ordinanee 20060309-Q58 estublishing development
regulations applicable 10 certain building permiis for single-family, single Tamily 2uached, two-
family, sccondary apartnent, and duplex structures in areas of the City that were subdivided
prior W March 1974,

TIMELINE

* Ademodel permil was issued for this progecty on 117172005 (803020701 1o remexde! the
Girst Nuor and add an addition 1o the sceond Aoor. As indicated on the permil, the work
wits ta be done (o the howse that had been reloeited from 3221 Gilbert

* According o estimony by the developer of the property at the Zoning and Platting
Commission meeting on 3/21/2006, the structure that had heen relacated from 3221
Gilbert was entirely demolished, and a new strueture was buill jo iis place without a
demalition permit or a permit {or new coustruction.

= The property wus sold on 44572006,

*  On 3/72006. Watershed Protection and Development Review Department issued i stop
work order for the property and requesied that the pwner obtain a demelition permit as
well as o new building permit.

= On H122K06, « new construction permit application was submited by the new property
owners. Permit i subject 1o single fumily development regulations.

*  The owners are currently pursuing 1wo tragks 10 come into compliance witl their
intended use. The owners have filed Yor a zoning change Irom SE-3 10 NO. If the zoning
reguest is ol granted, the owners ane requesting a2 Council waiver from FAR restrictions
and two Board ot Adjustment variances (o increase the muximum oumber of employees
rermiticd in a home nccupaney use front | o & sod e increase impervious cover from
45% 10 0% for employee parking.

APPLICATION

On April 18, 2000, the applicant submitted an application for a waiver from Part 4 Section C of
Ordinance 20060309-058 that limits consiruction of a new single fumily or duplex residence on a
lot where a struciure has beep or will be demolished or relocuted (¢ the greater ol

(a) 0.4 10 1 floor-to-aren ratio;

{b} 2.500 square feet: or
(c) 20 percent more squarc Leet thon the exisling ur pre-cxisting structure.
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DEVELOPMENT REGULATION,

The proposesd developiuent requires the applicant ® request a Coaneil Waiver Beeavse 31 eremes
a straehare that exceeds all three size Limitations set fonh in Part 30 of the ordinaaee:

() 04 16 1 FAR wobld allow 30488 5.1,

* Propused struclure creares 3829 .0, on 7622 .t lot, which equates 10 2 0.5 FAR.
ib) Proposed structure will exceed 2500 s.0. by 1325 <.,
(¢} An application for u demalition permit has been fited with the Historic Prescrvation

Office ro demolish 2600 s.f, single Family residence

*  Ordinance allows for 20 percent increase over previous situclure size

s 2600 0. 4 520 s.t. (20 pereent) = 3120 s.0. maximum size allowed

®  Proposed 3825 <.fL - 3120 5.0 = 705 5.1 over maximum allowed

SETBACKS

fixisting Sethacks of Lots running Norih from Deep Ioddy

313 Deep Liddy Vacant Lot

311 Dzep Eddy 26.5s.1.

508 Deep Eddy Vacant Lt

SQ7 Deen Eddy 3344 5.1,

505 Deep Fddy 27 <.f (mininwin sethack allowed)

SETBACKS CALCULATIONS

Under Pan 5. Section D (31 of Ondinance 20060309-038, the setbuck for the proposed duplex is
figueed thasly:

(a) Minimum front yard setback is equal to the average of the win lron vard setback of the
principal structures on the 1wvo tots minus len peccent of the distance of that average.
20,5 4 334 = 39.94/2 =29.97 - 2,997 = 26.9 (27) minimum sctback

(o) Maximum ront vard setback is equal the avermge of the minimum (romt yard setback of the
principal stnictures on {he (v lots plus ton percent of the distunce of thal avernge.
* 26,5 5 33,44 = 599412 = 29,97 -+ 2,997 =32.96 {33) maximum setback
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
Applicant proposcs the following constmction:
*  Proposed front scthack of 27 ..
*  Construct a new 3825 5.1, duplex at 505 Deep Faddy.

*  Demplish two vninhabitable stucres of, respectively, 478 .4, and 472 5.0, (demo
application filed concurrently with waiver application
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Applicant proposes udditional consteaction:

235 .8 1Y floor covered putio
o 0251 1™ Ny covered porch
o 92sf 2™ floor covered potch (included in gross squane feotage number above)
» 629 s f adtuched pamages
383 a0 driveway arca

ZONING

= This lot is currently zoned Single Family Residencial (SF-3).

v Zoning case scheduled for Clry Council May 18, 20006 w change from SF-3 o NO

*  Board of Adjustmem case scheduled for June 12, 2006 1o increase the nember of
emplovees altowed in & howe oceupancy use from 1 to 6 and 10 increase the impervious
cover [rom 45% ta 70% 1 allow parking for emplovees,

= Lot lies within the West Austin Neighborhood CGroup und the Austin Neightxrhoods
Council. :

WAIVER
The applicani requesls the waiver under a4, Section 12 (1) on the following grounds:
o The regulstions imposes undue handship on the applicant, the developiment proposcd by

the applicunt will not adversely affedt the public heatth, safeiy and welfare and waiving
ihe regubation will ol izve a substantially wdverse impact on neighboring properiics,

STAKE ASSESSMENT

The information subiited wich the applicant’s waiver applicaiion can ho summarized as
{ollows:

o Feter from PE. staing develupment will not cavse additionai impagts 1o the existing
drainoge svstem based on cutrent zoning regulations,
*  Photes from the neighborhioed submitted as evidence of compatibilily with existing

SINICTURCS,
*  Taetter of support from 547 Deep Eddy.

STAYE RECOMMENDATION: DENITAT

Sl revommends denial of the waiver request because no hardship has been tfound.
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CITY OF AUSTIN
REQUiST TOWAIVE INTERIM DEVELOPMENf REGULATIONS
UNDER ORDINANCE NTMBER 20692164142
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Signature of spplicant-ewners:

FOR STAFF USE

Daie weaver application Lled with City of Ausiin:__

—— o reaem [ Y

Dare scheduled for Cisy Council action:
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City ol Austin
Reguest 1o Waive Interim Development Regutalions
L nder Ordinance No. 2060216-043

Street Address: 505 Deep Eddy
Lesal Description: Lot 3, Block &, Johnson Charles Addn.
Zoning Dislrict: SF-3  Neighborhood Pian: N/A

Type of work o0 be dons: Nzw Construction - duplex

We request a waiver 1o the interim development regulations because the regulations
impose an undue hardship as described below:

The original owner of this soructure lailed 1o obtain the proper demolirion and new
construction permits. He built this structure under a remodel permit. The structure was
built and city inspections were conducted. The ownur assured us that the remodel permit
was valid because the original foumdation had not byen rempyed. Onty the final
inspections are lefl 1o complete the work.

The property was purchased by us on April 5. 2006, Two davs after purchasing the
duplex, the City informed us that all work must stop because the previous uwner wias
working under the wrong permit. We are now atiempting to remedy the issues hut have
becn ndvisud by City staff that we must comply with the interim regulations. The interiin

zgulations reguire the size of the strucinre 10 meet a FAR of 0.4 16 1, which would
calenlate 10 2 maximum of 3,049 square feet of gross Noor area as defined i tie nterim
regulations. The current steucture is 3,825 square fext of gross floor area, which is a FAR
of .5 o5 776 square feet more than the wterim regulations allow.

There arc only two otier houses on this block. (ne house has a fromt sctback of 26.5
feet, the ather has o front selback of 33.44 feet. OQur strucrure has o setback of 27 feet.
This setback meets the seiback requirements of the interim regulations.

We intend to use this swucture us a jwme occupancy use; We currently have our offiecs
in lease spuce which we nyust vacate at the ¢nd of APR]. We provide mongage services
1> customers throughom the country. 1 we are unable 10 move into this struciure, we will
have nowhere o operate our business. This will affect our clicnts who depind onusto
provide service o them. '

We purchased this house in gaoil faith and need (0 move expediliously 10 pet inse the
house 1o avaid serious and costly aflects ou ours husiness and our customers.

The granting of this waiver will not adversely affect the public health, safeyy and welfare,
The impervious cover for this duplex is 41% which is below the maximum limit of 45%
for 8F-3 zoning. The ot slopss toward the street and will not ereate run-ofY to the
neighoors 1o the north.
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CITY OF AI}STI"\ i Bllinliu Pezinil N
" . 2
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION | Pt No. _ vue_4/i2)ac00
RE\'L\»LI’ é‘- v ——
PRIMARY PROJECTE DATA .
Service Address 305 Deep Eddy Avenae . e Ti.'v. Pereel Ne Y 100607530000
Lewal Desgriplion
Lot 5 Block 5 Sohdivision Jonmson CharlesAddo__ . Section Phase
I7 in a Planned Unit Develepment. provids Name azd Case No
detiocts fimad arevoved cores of mabSnNce foal Fi¢ plat
If this she Is not a legolly subdivided o1, you must contact the Development Asvisiance Center for 2 Land Status Determination.
Desenption of Wark . Remundel sypweify; e e e s
___New Residenhee —— . e e e e i s e i e e e
X Duplex L Addivion pypwe sy — -—
Lo Durugs _ steched | derached L
iy e ongined e e v e remnr bt e e
-:_giorfo 1 atteched | detngne Obher dpecifir, . L
Zoming (e, SF-1L 8F-2..) S5F.3 . eight of puilding ____3€ Rzoffpers 2 -

On lots with LA zoong, the appraved sepliv permit mest bz subinitied with the Residential Pennn application for zoning approval.
{L.DC 25 2-551(86n

Docs this site huve a Board of Adjusiment ruling? _ Yes _X_ Nolf ves, atach the B.O.AL docisiientation
{ Wil sivs develepment require a cut and (Tl in exces<uff feat? | Yes | X Neo
i Dxoes this site front a paved siret” X Yes __No Apaved aliey? ___ Yes _ X _No
U J
YALUATIONS FOR DATA KOR NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FEES
REMODELS ONLY OR ADIITIONS ONLY  (Forgffice use onlyy
~ | Butiding S ; Lot Size 62 s i § N TNE v.-:,mm FEONS  REMODELS
Electrical § _ ¢ u |} Buildmg  § —_— S
.. Job Valuatien 33,60 tolmeomicn) s
Mechamieal S fL.zhor and t‘n‘:ls] 1 r-hc‘_j 5 -
Plumbine § vmemeeed p Mechanicelts 8
Priveway Muwmbing  S_ S e}
& Sidewnlk s . Total Job Valustien frumodels and additions) Driseway i
TOT-‘\L < s & Sdewall S — S_____ !
{labbr s materialsy " fabor and materinls) TOTAL S S 1
OWNER 7/ BUILDER INFORMATION i
' OWNER Name  Pete Fajkowsk: and Mike Moraties . R Telephanz (h) B
i ; [w)y 377-7 716
BUILDLR Company Name N — Telephunr 627-1678
ConwacUApplicant's Nane  Moniy Janssen ':f“'::
DRIVEWAY Al
ISIDEWALK Comraclor _ _ .- Teiephone
CERT:;"I!CM'E Nemu Pets I-Jrko\s shi and Mike Mozales_ ‘J'elephons
QCCUPANCY Addicss 503 DI’.‘C’P !'.dﬂ!n Ave, - ..CH}“__:\\ISI'U} __ST Tx. ZIP__ 78703_ .

H you would like w be notified when vour application is approved, please select the metnod:
_X_relephone Please call agent, Luci Gallahan, at 791-6439%

Yau may check the status of this application at wyww chansdnboas devglopen: srervs,



Meraee Address 303 Uupl ety

'slum*u\n,nu"m ? {A__/:,z._ "tij"’( e . — e 7// :>/~‘./d—’~ ~—

' BUTLDING COVERAGE
+The arex of a 10t covered by buildings or ronied areas, but not inciuding (i) incidenta) projesting caves and similar fezunes, or

(i} groundd tevel paving, landscaping. or open recreational facilitivs.

i Existing New / Addition

: a. 1% floor conditioned area _ 5.1t it 1710 sg. Lk
b, 2™ floor conditioned areu e __sq.ft et B 139876825 ﬂ!’k!ﬂ-q f.
. ¥ Noor conditioned arca s, Bgn

I 4. Bascen e sa.fk ST

s Garage ! Carpor

: _X_atuiched sq.M. 629 st

I ___dewached SO .- ¥ | & _sq. 0L
¢ Wood decks Imust be cownied ar 20155} sq.f. so.1.
¢ Breezeways sq. 1t sa.fl
h. Covered patios . 5 235 5q.0.
i. Covered porches Cosadn 92 sq.f1.

{ j. Balcomies 2ad £l covJ. sgft. . 92 _sa.f.

| k. Swimming pool(s) ipve! surface erearsy) sqft . sqht

i 1. Other building o covered area(si st sq.1t.

TOTAL BUILDING AREA fodd & thrauph L2 s 4t 4781 sq‘ﬁ\_\_/.
2758 sqft
TOTAL BUTLDING COVERAGE ON LOT fanbrraci b, ¢. . und b if appiieable; 36 Yool lot
! TMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

i Include building cover and sidewalks, driveways, uncovered patios. decks. air conditioning cquipmenmt pad. and othe:
! ituprovements in calculating imperviaus cover, Roof overhangs which do not exceed two fect or which are used for solsr
' sereening are not included in building coverage or impervious coverage. AH waur must drain away from buotkdings on this site

| and buiMings on adjacent Jots.
|

| a. Total building coverage on 101 v shvey RYNTS sq.f.

: b, Driveway arca on privale propemny 385 sl
<. Sidewalk / walkways on privaie propeity . sq.it.
d. Uncovered patics 5q.1t.
¢.  Uncovered wood decks [may be counted 20 50%) 5¢.11.
£ Airconditioner pads 18 . __sq.ft
y. Conercre decks sq.fi.
h. Other (specify) _sq.f.

[ 1

i TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE tadda threugh iy 31641 sq.fi.

-|. t 4] % of lot

|




CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

| 1 understand timt in accordance with Sections 25-1.11 1 and 23-1{-66 of the Land Developmeni Code (LDC), non-compliatce with e
LD may be cause for the Building Official o suspend or revoke a permit andior license. T understard that ] sm responsible fur
complying with any subdivision nates, deed resictions. resurittive covenants andicr coning conditiowyd nverluys prolibiting certain
usex andior requiring certam development restrictions i, fwight, secess, sercening, clv.) o this peoperty. W a vonfiicr should result
with anyv of these restrictions, t will be my responsibility to resalve it 1 underssnd that, i reyuesied, 1 must provide ecpies of all
subdivision piar notes, deed resmictieas. restrictive covenants, yndlor zoning condilivnidl overiay information tha: may apply to thas
property.

i nclonowledue that this proj2el qualifies for the Sie Plan Exemption as listed in Scetio 25-5-2 of the LDC.

T ulso understand that il there are 20y Yess grealer that 19 mnches in diameier Jocared on the propesty and immediatzly adjacent w0 the
proposed constsuction, 1 am to sckedule a frve Orhnance review by contacting ($12) 95231876 nad receive apprevel to proterd.

T agree that this application wrll expire on tie 1515t day aftor the ate (hal e spplication is filed i the applicitivi 3 not approved und
an extension b vot granted  IF the application expires, a new submimal will be required,

S ‘
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE__ </ Ahen S "‘A"" L D.a’rﬁ_j;{/_{/c}&,
[V ’

HOMI BUILDER'S STATE REGISTRATION NUMBER (resuired for all new construcsion)

.jection Notes/Additional Commients (for affics use only):

E e e ———




=i
Kramer Servize Canter ool St Eveo Sarvice Conpnr

2912 Kreree lane, H03, 7 Austin Energy ~12i-6 Menaraus Drve

Auitn, Texas 78758 Eleceric Service Planniug A Ausin, Lexas MYt
8T $55-T204 1Pleae Print or Type) (S30n A0A T

For Residential or Small Commercial “SERVICE ONLY” under 350 any

I ———————————— e . oan e = e s -

f . .
(g”fl-.’_{,.f“rﬁ £ Al Phone 1 F/-6 ¥4 !

Customer Name po W C |

iAddress SCS DEEP & ppys Avie

- , . ..
| Legat Deseription__._ g BN Sonl  (THARLES 2D paf

Lot = Block "5 Commerclal/Residential? /¢ & 5. :
" Service Main Size (amps) Sarvice Conductor {type & ae)

(&) Number of Meters? | Multi-Fuel ¥ N

3 : ) .
4l Pon N i
dEN_]POUﬂd? VOItﬂg‘E.' _Eh{;; “"Li 0 _A_ﬁ?.‘s’u:f_:.!i‘-;hm V5D (] Thres-phase (365 ‘

Total A/C Laad (fofunss)____ (Fons)

quare Feotage __

E Largzst A/C unit _{Tons) LRA of Largesl A/C Unit . {amEs)

Elecric Heating  ___ (xw) Other - kW)

Comments: MQQ &‘{‘{:‘i"fb?, r} Eledirican To P(_Lu_ !D{S’M N

[
ESPA Completett by (Signature & Print name) Date Phone
AE Represaatative Date
Approved:/ mfes i ] No {Remarks on back) Phone___ .

Application expires 90 days after date of Approyph s e

APR 122005
RLS *”
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DEFZLOPMIENT AGREEMENTS:

ninrmarion has keen produced by
tin &8 o WOrRLng ravort and 14 nov
Fay any ather usze, No warzenuy ig
wagde by the Civy regarding “ts accuracy or
complananass., Reproducticn s npeb peinntied
without prisy writtern perwminsion Srem
warerared Droterrion > DevaloDmellt Rovisw,
City of Austin
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SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
SUBMITTED BY APPLICANT
APRIL 18, 2006



April 21, 2006

Divector

Watershed Protechion ané Develoament Review Deparunsm
S03 Barzom Springs Road

Austin, TX TRTD3

RE: Fogineer's Drainage Certification
205 Deep Fddy
Auostin, TX

To Whem it May Concern:

I certify taat T huse personally conducied 2 topogrephic review and field investigation of
the extding wnd proposed fios patterns for stormwater runost?Y from the wuhiect los 1o
dotuea Croed, A8 muild-owt conditiens atdewabie by Zoning, resnicive covenant or giat
rant the mnrmnavaior Fevas freom dhe subpyedt subdinision Wil not cause aos mttase
Tanding combitons to the imiener of exiszing pukling suruetursy, sacivding e

rows. ter 2o ! magnitude up dorough the M-vear svent
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Aaron Wsames, PLLEC

ﬁfﬁ'tiﬁed Pubtic Accountants & Consallints

April 4, 2000
To Whom It Mav Concern:

By way of introduction, my name is Aaron W Games, CPA, managing member of Azron
W Games, PLLC, g cenified public accounting finn located in norfhiwest Austin, Texas,
For the past three yewrs, ] hove independently audied ihe linancial statements of
Outsman Holdings, LLC ("Outsman”) 1o accompany their annual filings with the United
States Department of Housing and Urban Development ("HUD™). In connection with my
audits, T have cbserved, first hand, the opesations, clientele, employees, and offices of

Qutsmart profitably serves an affluent client buse of approximatzty 10 % Travis County
90% out-af-tovwn and nationat bomrowers 2nd is in the business of brokering morntgage
financing between these borrowers and investors Jocated in various locations throughowt
the S:ate of Texas and the United Stmes. Contact with these parties is accomplished
entirely thtough telecomanunications, zmail, overnight mail, and courler services us &
inatter of convenience 1o the dorrpwers and 1o facilitate their demanding schedulzs.

The scope of my audit wark reguires sn annual visit 10 Omsmant’s office. On no
oucasion have | poted the presence of a client and on all cacasions, both Outsmian's
persannel and the general offise were well presented and very professionat in appearance.
Additionally, dolh the juletior and exwrior working condivions produced no noise leve]
exceeding that of a conversation botween professionals.

in my ommon, the principuls and professionals of Owsman Holdicgs, 1.L.C are
respectabl: prople and pood citizens, both comporately and privately. 1 hope iny
cammentary shonld provide o favorable light by which »ou may view both tie Conypany
andd employess. 11 you shoudd find ¥ necessary 1o sp2ak with me, please do not hesite
1o call.

Very imuly,

/%,L% N7

Aaron W Games, CPA

Loon! Fhone: 512-265-0335 * 750 Free S55-TDB-0335 Moo H12-238.201
13623 Fond Sprngs Rontd, Sudia



April 21, 2006

Dear Mavor and Council Mombers:

We are in supporl of the waiver request for 505 Deep Eddy 1o the interim regulations.
" The house s:ts between our house at S07 Decp Eddy ard the heavy comumereial uses on
the south side of 505 Deep Jiddy. The size of the house is appropriate becavse it erzales a
buffer to pur hame and the rest of the neighborhoed from the unpleasantnzss of the alley
and heavy commmescial uses.

Sincerely,

. o
(5 . MQ&'?_&M:Z" 77 L pe ARl v q
Lewis and Margaret Dickens /

307 Deep Eddy Avenue

Austin, Texsas 78703
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| COUNTY OF wavis ' j

r
Coovmn nns L) o Ba

GENERAL. W:\RR.&N'!‘I DEED WITH \'I:.\IDOR S LIEN
FOITH SUBRTRDINATE VENDOR'S LLEN!

THEETATE OF TEXAS I

KNOW ALL MEN BY TESE PRESENTS

THAT sl LEVELOTMENT, B

perevoter callal "GRANTOR® (wiwtber onc oc morc), & xid i conederasen of e sam of TEN AND NOW0D
NOLLARS *{S10.00) :cesh o oty xd vrhable comidastion 10 GRANTOR m Mood puid by
PETER W. FARGWAKY, A SINGLE PERSON AXD RIGUCL A, MORALES, 4 SHOLE PERTOH

whom mallig sdiroes is 3600 @RITIE BOULEVARD » AUBTIL TX T840

hoemadter cilled *GRANTEE® whethzr o of xre), the mespd wndl mm‘lmq‘ of miveh ;e hertly ecknowledged, u:d
Sor - forher considiticn ol the m puid 1w URARTOR Yy
FUNTIVST MORTTAGE, it , DeTernafec
called FIRST-LIEN HENEFICIARY, b1 tho rpecial tedstncs and requast of GRANTEE, ihe: receipt and vsm:nmq of which
sgm, being in lbe xmoun: of 341580087, 3§ borehy scknowlodied and confosss mnd oe evidenix of such sdvancemant,
GRANTEE hi srecoted GRANTEES note of swen etz herswith for mich amoont prable 1 e arder of FIRST-LIEN
DENEFICIARY, arid note poyable s providod therein; acd the paypment of and siXc 6 Taccoed by m veaooss Jien teperved
borevh ond o 2ihiarally worore? by o deed of trust of e date with meid row, execeed by GRANTEE '
WTWARL G BARRETT - , TRUSTEE, refartoce 1o whith deed of bust i bereby made for el puposes; aud 1
comsdderatioe of the payment by FIRST-LIEN RENTIFICIARY of e sumn specl Alod m seid doed of trawe, GRANTOR hashy
trerelery, st OA, aRigna, and tonveys anto FIKET-LIEN BENEPICIA RY ond i assims 2 vender s lion mnd seponioe sitle
recalned and reserved bevein apaimit the popaty md peemises conveyed bereim in tho SAME maracs ad 10 62 AN Grmem as
5f=23d 2ote had boes exenured I GRANTOR'S Gvor and smbgred by GRANTOR to FIRE 11,12V BENTHCIARY winkoot
recyuwres, tod GRANTOK aw CRANTED, SOL0, mad QONYEYED, and by llwac prosnt doos (IILANT, SELL, ond
CONVEY =0 suid GRANTEL, the Tollowing deacribed propasy, to-wit:

LOT 5, GLOCK 5, CHAS tORMSON ADTHTION, AN ADDITION IN TRAYIS COUNTY, TEXAL,
A CORIANG TD THE AP Dt FLAY THEREOF RECORDID M DOOK L PACE TKL OF THE MLAT
RECORDS TF TRAVEE COUNTY, TEXM.

TG HAVE AND TO HOLD he abovedascribad promincs, fogeeher with, =)l md vinguler, $he fights e
apponmancas thoroemin mm‘i-'n\lc lemmmdmamdﬂmwm hoire and acigs foreve:.
Giu.NTOR docs hereby hind GRANTOR mnd GRANTORS hetrs, oxcoutons, aoid sdminjstrwiors to warmant &nd Jiwevs
defend, all 1od sivgslar, Ui jaid premises vamo the k38 GRANTEE angd GRANTEL'S heits xnd S35 508 S5S0et eVETy person
whemaorver Iandully clavning or 10 Slim o smox 0f sy pact thereod.

‘Taxes of every natata for Lt cTITea] Yoot bave heen Xocstad soad wre ssaumed by GRANTEE. Th cocveyance 13
amd bt 1w, Al and siguler, ho roEmiciTee, Srinersl fLarVRTIODS, Toywitict, Maagments, ndmm;fm
wﬂuhﬂmfa@haﬂﬂn%ﬂﬁﬂﬂpﬂhmnwwmm of the Coumty Cleak of the
(30 Coaxity.

GRANTOR and GRANTES abte sckpowjodps the ruartin of o socimd, sohardiaete snd scparses vendar's lon, ad
QRANTOR herchy oonsfors the Deve o SIATRLEL MORTGAGT. INC.
Saaftr walla) "SECOND-LIEN BENEFICIARY®, which b mase GRANTEES cataln oty ke of cvea dag "

SECOND-LIEN DEMFFICIARY i e ameusk of' S'Lw . being falber cocsldarsion puid  ORANTOR,
s 0w purGrulely  deweribed it doed of wugR  of  mm (h'-u bewith e
MICHAEL C. BARRET] TRUSTEL Bua o ir exprossly aproed and

fguiniod Zat e voudar's lien ang superion Gz av meiood i fuvos of the FIRST-LIEN BENHHUA.R‘: and SECOND.
LIEN BENEFICIARY, respectinely, agoinst e showr denribad property, preases and jmprovemonts, 'xail qath af U
aber Tespective noes i Sully paid e20rding o Fn borms, whes (ks doed shall becoroe ahaabore.

Whan this deed i execctnd by mone thas ono pamen, @ waa the GRANTOR ar ORANTEE 5 mexr tsen onr
mnmmwhnduwpcﬂmmhmmwudewmwhnm‘udb'
orma:mdon.mmwmm and whidsistlon™ «r "heits and aatigns® gl be comrrozd S sueon
“apocasces £ Msigne ™

Page 1 of2
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DATED 2us Sth duv of Apra, 7204
MGE DEVELODPMENT. IRC.

o
BY: . 7
NAME: __nZ v oo

YL L xomT

THE STATE OF TEXAS }
COUNTY OF -rT\},p\\): “ 1
LA

This tangrent »eu scknowicdged belore moonthe _ - 7
by

o _dayof

My cuqumdssion enpires

be

:: E‘i& -x-us.smmv:- [

R SeSDEEF €007V AVENUL, AVSTIN T IEMS

THE STATE OF TIXAS )
COLNTY OF )
Trog TIomem wo A¢nowlonged beforeTomoalte ey of . —t
by
Yy commrtissing capin Nota=y Public, §ura of
Pinisd Name: -
TTE STATE OF TEXAS ) (Ackntwiodgment)
COUNTY OF ]
Tios msnanen: wes pclmovwledzed befers meonthe | day of ’
by
MY Soomussicacapane | Nowy Fublis, Stale of
Trricied Nurps:
THE STV OF TEXAS 1 {Atinowiedgmment)
COUNTY OF 1
This imtumicsy wua acknowledged hofore st oo the doy af e e .
by
Ny commmion expiTes Nobay Pubie, REs ol
Privgad Namx
THE STATE OF TOXAS ) (Cotporat/Yatity Acknowledgment)
COUNTY OF 3
Thnmunmwun:knowledguﬂefwuo:m —— . ayaf . .
Yy
of
0 , ve) batwi Mof said ——
MY ootz aitts Necary Publis, Surc of
Printed Nawe:
AFTER RECORDING RETURX TD
rETOR W. PARIOWEN)
2360 DETT ROULEVARD
AULTSS, VK T¥T04
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BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
APPLICATION FILED MARCH 30, 2006



CASE ¢ ( { = G- O 5

I,.-—"'_'_j}':-. . . /;,1 ‘,# r"?M
CITY OF AUSTIN [ A ClCOE ‘
APPLICATTION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops 2ll affected construetion activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WTTH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STYREET ADDRESS:_ _ 505 Decp Eddy ..

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision - Johnson Chacles Addn,
Loxs) % Block__35_Outiot____ _ _Division o

[{We Luci Gallahan on behalf of myseifourselves as authorized agent for

Pate Fn.jkuwskj md Migel Moralzs _. .. affirm that on March 30, 2006

hereby apply for a hearing hefore the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:
FRECT - ATTACH - COMPLETE - REMODEL - MAINTAIN

Maintain 3 duplex use with Home Occupation #g an accessory_use. A vapiange o
ingrease the number of emplovees allowed from one ta six (23-2-900C). A variance to

parking on site.

ina SE-3 district.
{zoning, diswrict)

If your variance request is for a reduction in setbacks or height limits.
piease contact Christine Esparza with the Eleciric Uliiity at 322-6112
before filing your application with this office to discuss your request.
The Electric Utility will recommend the board deny your requast if it
will result in an encroachment into an electric eagsement or a NESC
violaiion.

NOTE: The Board must determing the exisrence of, suffictency of and weigkt of evidence
supporting the findingy described below, Therefore, you must complete each of the
applicable Findings Statements as part of your applieation. Fatlure 10 ¢o s0 may result jo
your application being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional suppon
docaments.



VARIANCE FINDINGS: | contend that my entitloment to the reguest=d variance is
based on the following findings:

EASON L USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable 1o the propeny do oot allow for a reasunable i
hecauss:

The Home, (m\w_;ﬂon only ane persed who dots net hive in the

structure to partcipale in the bome peeupanon. The home 551.\.;\3.105 use would comniv

wil other regulations listed tn 5.2.900) Homgctupatans _The imperviom cover

limt for SF-3 of $5% docs_rot allow the homepwner to ensure off-street parhing for s

emplovees.

HARDSHIP:

2, {#) Toe hardship for which the variance 15 requesicd 1s unique to 1he propeny in that

The hardship 13 i - Decause of the provimyy W muinpls sommersiz!
usex. The locatiop has commercial use on 2 sides of tis property. There 15 2 commersial
office building girpetv across the swreet. There js a gas station adjacent o the office
huilding. On the south side of thiz site are 2 commercial binidings with mulliple tepanes
anyd 2 cestraurant waes The rear of all this commercial use is_separated by aa unfenced
ssl]gv that abuls this siic and is ip_constant nse hy deljvery inycks and other muflie. The
nijse, smell, apd raffic ma makc\ . this property yndesircable for use as 3 family dwelling.

(b} The bardship is mol general o the ared In which th? propeity i3 located becaase.

N other lot in thys wrea has muitiple commen oommcm.ll uses one twe fides. No other site has
the inconyveniences that coms with commercial yge such as g;hvcr\ vehicles, customer
iafTie. multiple dumpsters siting on the atley and the smell and noise assacinled with
dumpsters.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. Tre variacce will aot alter the character of ihe area adjacent i the properiy. will nor
impair the e of adjzeent conforming propenty. and Wil not impair the purpose ¢ the
reguiations of the zoning district i which the property is jocat=d because:

Lhe variance will not alter the character of the arca adijzeent 10 the propenty hecause the
sipeture looks like a house, It will never look tike an offige byuilding, s is will not have



heayy customer-relatcd traffic. The emplovess will ngt uss Jhc neighborhood xtreets 1o
gain access W the gite. The interior of the housc higs all the clements of & home incJuding
fuit hichen, full bathrooms with tebs. and laundry facilivics. The sdditonal impervious
cover will not adversely affee: ths neichbor 10 the north as <he ot siopes towands the

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances oniy.)

Ruguess for a pariong vartance fequires the Board 1o make additional findings. The

Board may grant 2 vanance to a regulation preseribeg Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

zespeet 10 the number of off-strcet parking spaves ve foading facilities required ir it makes

findings of fuct that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipaled folure wraffic volumes gencrated by the use of the site
or the vses of sites in the vicimty reasonable roquire strict or literal interpretation and
saforcemen: of the specific repulation beszuse

EJ

The pranting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public strecis in such 2 rmanner 25 to interfere with the Tree flow of taffic of the
strects hecguse:

.- - - - - —— e s

3. The granung of thix vanance will oot erearr a safety havard or any other conditon
inconststent with the objecuives of this Crdinance beeduse.

=

Thz vertance Wit nin with the use or wses b which iz periains and shall pol un with
ihe site bocase:

_— e as e e - e . ———

MOTE:  The Bonnd catrpof grent o varizace that woukd proride (e spplicaat with a special
Priviegc Bol enjoved by others similarly situated or poteatially smrhrdy situaist



1 affirm that my sttements contained in the complete
o the best of my }Jv‘yw\x'lcdgc and heliet.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE. -

r

W)

OWNER's CER’ - [ftirm that my siatements contained in the complete spplicatien
are truc ind co s 80 my knowledge and belicl.

. " i s - /
. Mail Addross,_ S8 N phese Tolda, Uat
f BarsZorm s w2, 23703

- . ) )
Printes 1€ 7& ~y © Ixohsx ¢ Poone ¥ 72= 210, Dae _f__i,:*’;’_ﬁﬂ:’_.
Moo ML ALY S

City. Surr'& Zip

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 10 BE SUBMITTED WITH COMPLETED
APPLICATION: (FALLURE 1O SUBMIT ALL THF REQUIRELD MATERIALS WIL1
RESULIIN NON-ACCEPTANCE OF THE APPLICATION LATE BACKLP
MATERIAL WILL 5% ACCEPTED UNTIL 9:00 AM. THE TUESDAY PRIOR 10
THE MEETING. THERE WILi. BE NO EXCEPTIONS.:

SITE PLAN:  Must be deawn to scale, showing present and proposcd constzuction
and locaution of existing structures on adjagent lots.

All Sign Review Board cases must submit location und
clevatioz drewsngs. drawn 1o scale, in additior. (o the siie
olap regained

TAX PLATS: Must show the subjec: property (clearly mrarked) aml prescrty
within a 300 feot radius  These are uvailable from the
Document Sales Division ag Ooe Texas Center, S05 Barton Springs Rouwd. First
Floos, 974-2297, 974-3347 or 974-2213. or from the Tax Dept.
at 8314 Cross Parl: Drive, 834-9138. If propenty is located ia Williamson
County we need a list of all property owners apd their addresces within a 300
foot radius.

APPLICATION FEES:  Roesidential S360.04
Al Other £660.00

Please be advised that the Board ean only hear 50 many cises a month, therefore, first
coms, fitst served.
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Walker, Susan

From: Stgonen Wolll (swolS3 S naatn m.com!

Sent: Monday. Moy 0%, 2006 116 PN

To: Waolker. Susan

Subject: Sutemsrt ¢f Opoosmor Case C15-05.55 505 Deer Eody

b Suse-.

Perqur przre Co~vE ST an 003y DE382 NSRS I allasmad Sossmem Bring eiytemarr !

@ng UH Al e anow 00208 372 B8 Dichiess oerng the He
Thanrg & Reqards
Slzgnen Yol
SRS uastn. rr com
"Oniy those who so¢ the invis:ble
can oo the meaasible™
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Case Number; C15-08-065; 5C5 Deep Eddy
Contact: Susan Walker, 874-2202: 974-8538 (fax)
Public Hearing: May 8. 2006 Board of Adjustment

Name: Stephen Wolff | am in favor
Address: 51, Deep Eddy Avenue, _XX_ tobject

Sighature: OI-MAY- 2e06

Commants:
Honorable Board members. | hereby request denial of bath variances because:

1) These variances, 600% increase in non-occupant participation and 58% increase in
impervious cover for an employee parking lot, are excessive. These variances are aot minor
adjustments; they are radical modifications far beyond the intent of 25-2-800 and SF-3.

2) The excessiveness will not end with this variance; several other guidelinas of 25-2-600 are
likely to be exceeded if these variances are granted:

a. 25-2-900 (A) "commercial use that is accessory (o residential use...",

« This use will be exactly the opposite; residential use as accessory to commercial
use. At this fime, there is no indication of any intent 10 use this propesty
primanily as a residence. Last week, 1 tourad the propenrly as truckloads of office
{urniture were moved in, There ware no beds, dining furniture, kitchen fumniture,
etc, There was a hulletin board containing the required state and federal
postings for workplaces. [ was prohibited from taking any photographs during
this tour,

b. 25-2-800 {D) "residential character maintained...",

» No other-residence in this neighborhood includes a parking lot.

¢. 25-2-900 (E) "maximum 3 vehicle trips per day of customer traffic...”,

« This may be difficult to quantify, but easy to imagine it being exceeded.

3) The intent here is clearly to circumvent the SF-3 zoning guidefines to achieve Administrative
and Business Office use that is prohibited in an SF-3 base district. 1 believe this requestis
before you because the applicant's request for rezoning to the appropriate classification is
failing. That zoning change is overwhelmingly opposed by the neighborhood residents. it has
been denied by City Staff. unanimously denied by ZAP, and il is well on its way to denial by
City Council. The usage impiied through that zoning change and these variances is in conflict
with the Neighborhood Pian, which stipulates that the demarcation between the commercial
and residential base districts is the alley to the south of this property.

***=* I respectiully request that the Board recommend denial of both of these variances. ™™™

Pagetofi







